
Food Contact Material Declaration of Compliance 
This declaration of compliance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer 

 

 
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd S&G Trading (BNV) Ltd 
PO Box 289 Logistic Center Mirovyane 
Widnes 1289 Sofia 
WA8 2FP Bulgaria 
England  
UK Registered Company: 08932395 EORI: BGC206428643ZZZZ5 
 
Product code(s): RM688, RM764 
Model name & variant: Q-Lock Utensils Set, Q-Lock Spatula 
SKU: RM QLU SET, RM QL SP1 
 

Heat resistant plastic utensils designed to be used for eating and / or 
serving different foodstuffs, both hot and cold (EG salads, soups, pastries, 
barbecue food, hot & cold beverages etc). RM688 is four piece set 
consisting fork, slotted spoon, solid spoon and serrated spatula. RM764 is 
a large spatula with logo cutout. 
 
 
 

 
Time, temperature and storage while in contact with food and / or beverage:  
Not intended for long time contact during storage or cooking situations 
 
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Community 
harmonisation legislation:  
Framework 1935/2004 materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments: overall migration 
Regulation (EU) No 284/2011: specific migration of formaldehyde 
 
Test report:  
UTLR21122768 
 
Assessment completed by:  
Dongguan Universal Testing Technology Co., Ltd 3rd Floor, HuiHai Building, No 631 Yinglang South Road, 
Dalang Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China 
 
 
Signed for and on behalf of S&G Trading (NW) Ltd:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Name & Title: Gareth Evans, Consultant                                                                                                                                  
Date: 15th March 2022, Chichester UK 
Updated: 13th October 2022, Chichester UK 


